

**AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
HDR CONSTRUCTION CONTROL CORPORATION**

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 22nd day of May, 2018, by and between HDR CONSTRUCTION CONTROL CORPORATION and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment No. 2 will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled "On-Call Construction Management and Inspection Services" executed on February 9, 2016 by Resolution No. 16-069 in the amount of \$750,000 and amended by Resolution 17-130 in the amount of \$650,000 on March 15, 2017.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement; and

WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Increase the total maximum not-to-exceed contract amount from \$1,400,000 to \$2,400,000.
2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

BY: _____
Honorable Edward C. Scofield
Chair of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

CONTRACTOR:

By: _____
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: _____